N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Corliss High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: $ 237,832.80

Date of Payment to Contractor: 7/23/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #CorlissHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 5/6/2021

PROJECT: Corliss High School Renovations

Pay Application No.: Fifteen (15)

For the Period: 4/1/2021 to 4/30/2021
Contract No.: PS3025B
In accordance with Resolution No.____ |, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as
in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed

90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Corliss High School Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 237,832.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $16,209,072.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,209,072.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $15,858,842.09

TOTAL RETENTION $127,910.15

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $127,910.15
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $15,730,931.94

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $15,493,099.14

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $237,832.80

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 15 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Public Building Commission PBC - Corliss HS Renovation INVOICE NO: 15
50 W Washington Chicago, lllinois 60602 United States 821 East 103rd PERIOD: 04/01/21 - 04/30/21
Chicago, lllinois 62628 PROJECT NOs: 2127
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE: 09/05/19
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Paul Harding (Harding Partners)
5515 North East River Road Chicago, Illinois 60656 United United States
States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Corliss HS Renovation Prime Contract

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
attached. from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due,

1. Original Contract Sum $16,209,072.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC a C L )

—— > - -
2. Net change by change orders $0.00 By: W ‘(/M— Date:
. i + 16,209,072.00
3. Contract sum to date (line 1 = 2) $16,20 State of: \ |
4, Total completed and stored to date
(Column G on detail sheet) $15,858,842.09 County of: CDO,L

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal i

Notary Public — State of inois

My Commission Expires Aug 21,2021

5. Retainage: Subscribed andiworg to before VV\M 0 Z
a. 0.81% of completed work $127,910.15 me this day of e L+ Z \
b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 Notary Public: % Niw

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $127,910.15 My commission expires: K’ dl ]o’zc 3 1 h e

6. Total earned less retainage X
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $15,730,931.94 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

7. Less previous certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising this
(Line 6 from prior certificate) $15,493,099.14 application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer's

8. Current payment due $237,832.80 knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is

entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6) $478,140.06 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $237,832.80

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
: : - ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00 o 4/21/21
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
Totals: $0.00 $0.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
Net changes by change order: $0.00 payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Contract.

Michael Powell 5/3/2021

1of 10 Printed at: 4/20/21 12:15 pm CDT


KErdmann
Stamp


Project Name:
PBC Project #:

Job Localion:

Owner:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Corliss High School Renovations Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 4/30/2021
PS30268

821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Fifteen !1 5) l

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } s5
CORANIY OF COOK |

The afflant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that he/she is Vige President, of F.H, Paschan, $.M. Nislsan & Associales LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporalion,
and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corparation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contraci Mo, C1576 dated the 13th day of
July, 20186, for the following project:

Corllss High School Renovations PBC Contract No #CPS3037 FH Paschen Job #2127

821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, 1l 80628

tha the following slatements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of s 23783280 | under the lorms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance wilh the contract documents and lhe requirements of
said Owner under lhem  That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been with, and have i or prepared it i supplies, and servicss for, and having dons labor on said improvement
That the respective amounls set forth opposite Lheir names is lhe full amounl of money due and lo become due 1o each of them respectively That lhis statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount
now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

———Work Complated-——
Nel previaus billed
-:I;fr"e‘gag\v’:dcssllo Subcontractor Name|  Type of Wark O"BL"’:LT“:";"“‘ PBS{E:;"” G%g::;‘ge Adj"f::ﬂg:l""“ Cm?plel Previous Current Total to date Retainage ’ Netamountdue | Remaining to hill
11-111 __|Abitua Sewer Plunibing s 116,80000 | § AA2100 | 5 3 12572100 | 100% | % 12672100 | § . |5 12572100 |8 125721 |§ 12446379 | § £ 125721
Misc Metals s 1797300 |§ 1388500 | § s Npse00 | 100% |S 3165600 | § s 3165800 | § - s 3165800 | § s
alt Gool | § A0.8E6.00 | 5 (3,920,001} § 5 3664600 | 100% |$S 36.996.00 | § k3 36,94600 | § S 36.946.00 | § $ 000
Joint Sealants 3 A4,40400 | 5 $__ 183500011 38,05400 | 100% |$ 36,054.00 | § 3 36,05400 | § - 13 36,054.00 | § s {0.00)
41-443  |Broadway Flechic | Elcirical H 59780000 [§ 11322000} % 3 711,02000 | 100% | § 708.504.00 | % 25160018 7110200018  711020($% 701,418.96 | § 249084 | 3 711020
51590 |Cardinal State Landscaping 5 /42200 | § (2328000 §  41,13800 | § 7523200 | 100% |$ 7523200 | § $ 7523200 | § 78994 | § 7444206 | § $ 76994 |
6163 Fence Maslars Omamental Fencing | $ 18955200 | § % 3889700 1% 22844900 | 100% |$% 22644900 | § 3 22844900 | § 228449 | 22616451 | § - 3 228449 |
Garth Construction
71713 |Bervee Masonry s 758,500 00 | § 604200 |$  (7,684301| § 75685770 | 100% |$§ 756.85770 | § $  756857701% 3 756,857.70 | § - 18 -
B1-BS John Carrett Terrazzo ;3 632100 | 5 324400 | % : 3 956500 | 100% |§ 9.58500 | § . 3 9.56500 | § = 3 956500 | § = 3 =
91-916 [Knickbocker Roofing|Roofing $ 253080000 |$  984B400 |$ 5240000 |$ 268168400 | 100% |$ 268168400 |§ § 260168400 |8 2681684 |$ 265486716 | § $ 26.816 84
10.1-10.11 _ |Market Canlracting |Ro Car 3 182.08500 | § 52479.00 | § (720.001) § 23382400 | 100% |§ 233.82400 | § ;3 23382400 | § 22331824 | 5 23148576 | § - 3 233824
111-116  |Natola Concrete Concrete $ 36.000.00 | § 1223800 | $ = $ 4823800 | 100% |$ 4823800 | § - 3 4823800 | $ - 3 4623800 | § = §
121-124 Prohisva Pairting 3 BBB.556.0D | § 74717.00 [ § = ] 78327500 | 100% | % 73014400 | § 3313100 | % 768327500 | % 783275 | § 72284256 | § 3279968 | § 7683275
131-1346 |RJ Olmen HVAC $ 830000000 |§ 23732300 | $  (2547001|$ 653477600 | 100% |$ 653369100 |§ 108500 | § 653477600 | $ 8534776 |3  6.466,354.09 | § 107415 | § 65,347 76
CM Conlingency | Sunset Paal & Spa | Pool Repairs 3 - ] 2280000 | % - 3 280000 | 100% |§ 2280000 | § 3 2280000 | § $ 2280000 | § : |
142 Lintat Plumbing S 1045000 | § - 3 = $ 10.450.00 0% $ * 5 & 5 - 3 = 3 - 1% 3 10,450 00
9182 FHP/SNN General Trades 3 54360000 |5 . 5 {2.000.000] § 534.60000 | 100% (% 53460000 | § . -3 534.60000 | § 534600 | 5 529.264.00 | § 3 3 534600
a3 FHP/SNN General Conditions | $ 1,303,88548 | § 1289742 | $ (104,133 70 | 264820 | 100% | $ 1.01B67656 | § 19397284 |5 121264920 | § 716994 | § 1,011,51450 | § 193 96476 | § 7.169.94
a4 FHPISNN CM Fee (5%) 3 71720693 | § - 3 * s 717.206.93 | 100% 13§ 71729693 | § 5 71720693 | § = 5 71729693 | § : 3
95 FHP/SNN Pre-Con Faes $ 171,81300 | § $ - Is 17191300 | 100% |§ 17191300 | & - s 171013008 - 13 171.91300 | § )
9698 FHPISNN Bondfinsurance k] 55090612 | § ] - s 5509968.12 | 100% |§ 546063164 | 8 493248 | § 55090612 | 8 = 5 546.063.64 | & 493248 15
99 FHPISNN Quick Pay Subs $ 51.55053 | § - % * 5 5155053 | 100% |§ 5155053 | § = 4 51.55053 | § 1BETE | S 4973375 | § 3 181678
101 FHPISNN GC - Reimbursable | & 447.26406 | § - £ - 5 447,264 06 72% |§ 32116573 | §- 257088 | § 32373661 |5 = 5 32118573 | § 257088 | § 123,527 45 |
11 Pac CCTV Allowance 5 3 . 3 - -3 . 0% 5 = 5 = : . 3 = 5 - 15 s 3
21 PaC CM Contingency s 50000000 | $  (439.366.00)] § - $ 60,634 00 0% 5 . 5 - 5 . 5 = 5 - 15 = 3 60,634 00
Commission
134 PRC Contingency .3 35000027 | § (194381811 % x L3 15561848 0% |§ * 3 * 5 * E ] = 5 5 3 155618 48
Environmental
141 PBC |Aligaance: 5 = 15 . ] - |3 - | BOWNIOULS = 15 L 1 + 13 = |3 5 3
154 PRC Allowance | % $ S ~ 13 - |#owmils $ £ 3 ] - 15 - s
181 PBEC Roof Allowance 3 1585461 | § (1595461 § $ HDIVIO! | § ] - |3 b - |5 - 15 $
TOTAL $  16,209.072.00 | § 0008 (0.00)[$ 40.200072.00 | U8% |5 1582000400 |3  238208.00 | $ 95 08 |$ 12791015 | ¢ 1549300014 |8 237,83260 | & 478,140.08




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $16,209,072.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $15,858,842.09

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $127,910.15
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $16,209,072.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,730,931.94

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $15,493,099.14

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,209,072.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $237,832.80

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $478,140.06

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Tusittty b I

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ L Q day of W\&b‘/\ ,.2021.

A
Notary Public

My Commission expires: 8[0“ } &El’

SELA MONEILL
Official Seal
Motary Public — State of inois

My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021



KErdmann
Stamp


