N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Corliss High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: § 37,044.14

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/15/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #CorlissHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/1/2021

PROJECT:  Corliss High School Renovations

Pay Application No.: Sixteen (16)

For the Period: 5/1/2021 to 5/31/2021
Contract No.: PS3025B
In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as
in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to alt amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed

90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Corliss High School Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 37,044.14

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $16,209,072.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,209,072.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $15,896,260.41
TOTAL RETENTION $128,284.33

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $128,284.33

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $15,767,976.08
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $15,730,931.94
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $37,044.14

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



Project Name: Corliss High School Renovations
PBC Project #: PS30258

Job Location: 821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK )
The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is ‘igs Prasiant, of E.H.
and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
July, 2016, for the following project:

}oss

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N, Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #

Sixteen (18)

Period To:

5/31/2021

, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporaltion,

Corfiss High School Renovations PBC Contract No #CPS$3037 FH Paschen Job #2127
821 E 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

37044.14 | under the lerms

of suid Contract,

1 daled the 13th day of

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the conlract documenls and the requirements of
said Owner under lhem. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been conlracted with, end have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement
That the respective amounls set forth opposile their names is lhe full amount of money due and (o become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amounl
now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, end services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as slated:

TP .
Item # or CSI - - % Net previous billed
corre;%ncds to | Bubcontrattor Name Type of Work Ong:r:lozmtract PBgr;):rasnge G%Sﬂf:::ge Adju:t::’ﬁ;"“m Com'plek Previaus Current Tolal to date Retainage Net amount due Remaining o bill
11-141 Abitua Sewer Plumbing 5 11690000 | § 882100 | § $ 12572100 | 100% 12572100 | % = ] 12572100 | 125721 1% 12446379 | § 5 1.’4@_‘
2125 Misc Metals $ 17.97300 | % 1368500 | & k] 3185800 | 100% 3165800 | § = 3 I AsH60 | 8 $ 3165800 | $ $
Asphalt Paving/Seal | § 4066800 | § £3.820.001) § 3 38,946 00 | 100% 36.94600 | § - : 3 3694600 | § - $ 3694600 | § 5 000
Joinl Seatants 5 4440400 | 5 = 3 {8,350 000| § 36.054 00 | 100% 3605400 | § $ 3605400 | § - $ 36,054 00 | $ -] (0.00)
Elactricsl : ] 597.80000 {3 11322000 | 3 $ 711.02000 | 100% 71102000 | § : ] 71102000 | § 7110205 703.90980 |5 5 7.11020
5150 Cardinal Slate Landscaping $ 3642200 1 § (232800} § 41,13800 | § 7523200 ) 100% 1523200 | § 5 7523200 % 78994 | § 7444206 | § 3 789 94
6163 Fence Masters Crnartsaral Fencng | § 18055200 | 8 $ 3889700 $§ 228,44900 | 100% 22844900 | § 3 22044300 1 § 22844915 226,16451 | § . 5 2384 4% |
71-7.13 I';ﬂ_rf“,f'mc'ms'mmm Masieo 5 758.50000 | § 604200 | § 17.684 30)| § 756.857.70 | 100% 75885770 | § 5 756.857.70 | § 2 $ 75685770 | § * s
8185 Jahn Carretti Terrazzo 5 53210018 324400 | 8 $ SE0500 | 100% 956500 | § ] 95650015 ] Q56500 | § 5
91918 Knickbacker Roafing 5 253080000 | § 98,4400 | 5240000 | 268168400 | 100% 268108400 | § § 2681684001% 2681684 |$ 265486716 | § = 5 26816 84
101-1011 £ 18206500 | § 5247900 | $ (720 00]‘ 5 233,82400 | 100% 23382400 | § D ] 2338240018 233824 | § 23148576 | § = 3 233824
111-116 Natala Concrete Cancrete 5 00000 | 3 1223800 | 3 o 4822800 | 100% 4823800 | $ $ 4823800 | $ 3 4823800 | 5§ 3
121-124 FraNova Pontng $ 688,558 00 | § 7471700 | 8 5 76327500 | 100% 76327500 | § 3 763.27500 | § 763275 |5 755.64225 | 8 3 763275
131-1346 |RJ Olmen HVAC 3 830000000 |$ 27469400 | § {2547 0018 B572147.00 | 100% 653477600 | § 3737100 |8 657214700 | § 6572147 |$ 646942824 | § 3699729 | § 65721 47
CM Conlingency | Sunset Poal & Spa _{Pool Repairs S 8 22.80000 | § £ ) 2280000 | 100% 2280000 | § 5 2280000 | § ] 2280000 | § $
142 Unlet Plumibing s 1045000 | & - ] L} 10,450 00 0% $ 3 ] 3 5 5 10,450 00
91492 FHP/SNN Ganeral Trades b 54380000 | © - $ {9.000.00}} § $31,60000 | 100% 53480000 | § | ] A34 60000 | § 534600 | § 62026400 | § & 5,346 00
93 FHP/SNN Getigral Condilions | § 1,30368948 | & 1294474 | & (104133 70: 1 12128u8 52 | 10U% 121264920 | 3 4732 |5 121269652 | § 717041 [ § 120547926 | § 460858 7,170 41
94 FHPISNN [CM Fee (5%) ] 717.29693 | § -3 $ 717.29693 | 100% 717,29693 | § b 3 71729693 | § 5 717.29693 | § §
85 FHP/SNN Pre.Con Fees £3 171.91300 | £ 5 - 3 171,813 00 100% 17191300 | § ] 17191300 | § 3 17191300 | § 5
98498 FHP/SNN }Bondlinsurance 3 550996 12 | $ $ = 3 55099612 | 100% 55099812 [ 5 55099612 | § £ 550996.12 | § § 000
89 FHP/SNN Quick Pay Subs 5 5155053 | § 5 = 3 5155053 | 100% 5155053 | § 3 5155053 | 3 181678 [ § 4973375 | & 5 1.816 78
101 FHP/SNN GC - Reimbursable | § 447.264 08 | § $ = $ 44726406 | 72% 32373681 | § ] 32373861 [ § $ 32373661 | $ ] 123,527 45
i1 PBC CCTV Allowance 3 5 » 3 - 13 - 0% 5 5 - $ 5 ] §
121 PBC CM Cantingancy $ 50000000 | §  {442,240.00}] = $ 57,760 00 0% 5 3 = 3 ] 3 3 57.760.00
Commission
131 PBC Contingen: 3 35000027 | § (228,926 13)1 & : ] 121,074.14 0% = 5 $ 3 $ $ 121.074 14
14 PBC Allgwance ] | o $ - | #Divio S E ] 5 $ k3 5
151 PBC Masonry Allowance | $ 5 5 5 EDIVIO! 5 $ $ 3 $ 3
161 PBC Raoof Allowance s 1595461 | & 115854.61)] § 5 HDIVIO! 3 = 3 3 3 3 3
TOTAL § _ 16,208,07200 | § 0.00] 0.00] 1 7200 | 98% 15,858, 842.00 | § AT418.32 | $ 15896,26041 | $ 12828433 |$ 1573093104 | $ 3704414 | $ 441,086.82




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $16,209,072.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $15,896,260.41
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $128,284.33
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $16,209,072.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,767,976.08
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $15,730,931.94
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,209,072.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $37,044.14
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $441,095.92

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee

Fanly Mullaghy
VitT President

Subscribed and swom to before me this I£‘>’ day of 1: i LAN £ ,.2021.

Notary Public
My Commission expires: Q / X / 5

SARAH KING

Notaryll Official Seal
Otary Public - State of ilinots

My Commission Expires Feb 8, 2025




