N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Corliss High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Payment Application: #18

Amount Paid: $ 152,841.24

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/16/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #CorlissHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/8/2022

PROJECT: Corliss High School Renovations

Pay Application No.: Eighteen (18)

For the Period: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
Contract No.: PS3025B
In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as
in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Corliss High School Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 152,841.24

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,983,875.84
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,983,875.84
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $15,983,875.84
TOTAL RETENTION $0.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $0.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $15,983,875.84
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $15,831,034.60
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $152,841.24

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT:
Public Building Commission
50 W Washington Chicago, lllinois 60602 United States

FROM CONTRACTOR:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

5515 North East River Road Chicago, lilinois 60656 United
States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Corliss HS Renovation Prime Contract

PROJECT:

PBC - Corliss HS Renovation
821 East 103rd

Chicago, lllinois 62628

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Paul Harding {Harding Partners)
United States

APPLICATION NO: 18 DISTRIBUTION TO:
INVOICE NO: 18

PERIOD: 04/01/22 - 04/30/22

PROJECT NOs: 2127

CONTRACT DATE: 09/05/19 Michael McAtee 05/23/22

Michael Powell 5/27/22

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is

attached.
1. Original Contract Sum
2. Net change by change orders
3. Contract sum to date (line 1 + 2)
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet)
5. Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work

b. 0.00% of stored material

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet)

6. Total earned less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. Less previous certificates for payment
(Line 6 from prior certificate)

8. Current payment due

9. Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6)

$15,983,875.84
$0.00
$15,983,875.84

l

$15,983,875.84

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

J

$15,983,875.84

l

$15,831,034.60

$152,841.24

l

$0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00
Net changes by change order: $0.00

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

By: (’2""‘ . Date: 7' 8 22
State of: [l/ .

County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before \ [ ?
me this day of b L ZD Z -

< . ™
Notary Publigf j P/ﬁ%f/‘—
My commission expires: 5‘241/ .QL/

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CAISHLIN P ONEJLL
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of lilinois

My Commission Expires May 21, 2024

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising this
application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer's
knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accardance with the Contract Documents, and the Caontractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $152,841.24

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By: Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Contract.

1of 10 Printed at: 5/12/22 7:23 am CDT



A B C D E F G H i
_ Work Completed ) Total
Item N. Description of Wark Ve | Gwed | scheduied [ patre Completedand | % | “Fimish” | Retainage
ue {(D+E) This Period Stored (D+E+F) (C-G)

Corliss High School Renovations: Abitua $116,900.00 $0.00 $116,900.00 $116,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116,900.00 | 100.00%| $0.00 $0.00
1.1 Plumbing Mobilization $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1.2 Plumbing Submittais $3,000.00 $0.00 $3.,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1.3 Plumbing Coring $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1.4 Rod & Televise Roof Drains $12,800.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 $12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1:5 Furnish RH-1 Material $6,912.00 $0.00 $6,912.00 $6,912.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,912.00 100.00% $0,00 $0.00
1.6 Install RH-1 Material $16,700.00 $0.00 $16,700.00 $16,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,700.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1.7 Furnish RD-1 Material $9,830.00 $0.00 $9,830.00 $9,830.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,830.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1.8 Install RD-1 Material $36,784.00 $0.00 $36,784,00 $36,784.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,784.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1.9 Furnish VTR Material $2,300.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
1.10 Install VTR Material $13,984.00 $0.00 $13,984.00 $13,984.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,984.00 100.00% $0,00 $0.00
1.11 Pipe insulation $11,390.00 $0.00 $11,390.00 $11,390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,390.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Corliss High School Renovations: BCBM $17,973.00 $0.00 $17,973.00 $17,973.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,973.00 100.00%! $0.00 $0.00
2.1 Coordination Meetings $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2.2 Insurance $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2.3 Submittals $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2.4 Misc. Metal Material $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100,00% $0.00 $0.00
2.5 Misc. Metal Labor $9,473.00 $0.00 $9,473,00 $9,473.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,473.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Corliss High School Renovations: Beverly $40,866.00 $0.00 $40,866.00 $40,866.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,866.00 100.00%| $0.00 $0.00
3l Pavement Repairs/Sealcoat/Stripe Labor $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
3.2 Pavement Repairs/Sealcoat/Stripe Material $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000,00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
3.3 Pavemnent Repairs/Seaicoat/Stripe OH&P $5,866.00 $0.00 $5,866.00 $5,866.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,866.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Corliss High School Renovations: Bofo $44,404.00 $0.00 $44,404.00 $44,404.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,404.00 100.00%| $0.00 $0.00
4.1 Submittals $980.00 $0.00 $980.00 $980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $980.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4.2 Insurance $1,715.00 $0.00 $1,715.00 $1,715,00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,715.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4.3 Athletic Building Settlement Expansion Joint $7.595.00 $0.00 $7,595.00 $7.595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,595.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

2 orlo Printed at: 5/12/22 7:23 ain €O




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Corliss High School Renovations Conlraclor. F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 43012022
PBC Project #: PS30258

Job Localion: 821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

Owner. Public Building Commission of Chicago | APPLICATION FUR PAYMENT 4 Eighteen (18} l

STATE OF ILLINOIS | ss
COUNTY OF COOK. |

The aifiant, being first duly sworm on cath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of EH, Paschen S N, Nioken & Assoclates LLG, an lllinois corporalion, and duly authorized to make this Alfidait in behalf of said corporalion,
and individunlly; that hefshe is wedl acquainted with the facts herain set forih and that said corparation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No_ C1576 dated Lhe 13lh day of
July, 2018, for the following project;

Corlizs High Schoo! Renovations PBC Contract No #CPS3087 FH Paschen Job #2127

821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 80628

that the following slatemenis ar: made: for the purpose ol procuring a final payment of! L5 15234124 ] under the terms of said Contract:
That the work fee which payment i3 roquasted has bogn compiated, froe and cloor of &ny and all claima, lions, charges, and axpanses of any kind ot natire whats and in full willh Iha contract documanis and the requiremants of
said Cwner undor tham. That for the Purpades of said contracy, the following persons have Bean conlracted with, and have furni of propared i supplios, and sarvices for, and havirg dore laber on said improvement

Thal the respective amaunts sat folh appaside their names is th fuli amaunt of monay due and o becoma due [0 each &f them fespeciively, That ihis statement s a full, true, and campiate staterment of sl such parsans and of Ihe full amaunt
now dug and iha amount herelofore paid 1o each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or propared by anch of them 1o or on account af said wirk, a3 stated

Work Completed——
flom #or C8) Original contract | PBC Change | GG Cha Adjusted Contract | . % N shooss b
:one;]g)\;ms lo |Subcoptractar Name Type of Work "glar::ou:: Orders g Order:gs d Amount . Cur:plet Previous Currenl Total lo date Relainage Net amount due Remaining to bill
L1 11 Abilua Sewer Ptumbing § 116,60000 | § 882100 | $ - 5 12572100 | 100% | % 12572100 | § - $ 12572100 | § - $ 12446370 | § 13572118 =
2125 BCBM Msc Melals s 17973001 8 2228002 | § - $ 40.253.02 | 100% | 3§ 4025302 | § - 5 4025302 | § - 3 4025302 | § = 3 >
3133 Beverly Asphalt Asphalt Paving/Seal | § 4086600 | & (302000} 3 - £3 3604000 | 100% | % A8 04000 | 8 - 3 3894600 | § - $ 3604800 | & - $ 000
3.1-38 Bofo Walerproofing |t Sealants $ 4440400 | § - £ (8,350 00t1 $ 36.054.00 | 100% |$ 3605400 | $ L) 3 3605400 | § - 3 36.054.00 | $ - 5 0,00
41-443 Broadway Electric _|Eleclrical $ 50780000 | § 12560310 | § - 5 72349310 | 100% | § 72348310 | $ = $ 72340310 [ 5 - 5 TI8 28817 | § 7234903 [ $ =
51-58 Cardinal State Landscaping $ 3642200 | 3 !zézum 5 4113800 | § 7523200 | 100% |$ 7523200 | £ . § 7523200 | § - 3 7444208 | § 78084 2
61463 Fence Maslers 'Qmamental Fencing | $ 180.552.00 | § - § 3880700 | § 22844900 | 100% | § 22844000 | 8 = $ 22844000 | 5 s L Pl N-TETHES 2284.40 | § -
Garth Conginietion
71-7.13 Sendca Masonry $ 758.500.00 | § 604200 | % {7684.20)| 3 756.857.70 | 100% |§ 756.857.70 | § s $ 75885770 | § - $ 756.857.70 | $ - 3
John Carrelli Termazzo 5 8232106 |8 324400 | § - 3 856500 100% |% RoBs | S * 3 $56500 | 5 - $ 9.56500 | 5 - 5 -
M_ $ 253080000 | $ 8848400 | $ 5240000 | § 268168400 | 100% |$ 2,681,684 00 * 3 26R1.68400|§ . 3 2.654867.18 | $ 2681684 | § -
Rough Camentry s 182085.00 | $ 5247000 | § 720.00){ 3 23382400 | 100% |$ 23382400 | 5 s 5 23382400 | § = 3 23r4857e | 3 233824 | § =.
Concrate $ 3600000 | $ 1223800 % = $ 4823800 | 100% |$ 4823800 | £ - $ 4823800 | $ = 3 48.23800 | § - 3 -
F'ainling 5 BAR 55800 | § 7516000 | § - s 763,71800 | 100% | % 768327500 | § 44300 | £ 763TIR00 | § = $ 75584225 | & 807575 (%
13.1-13 48 HVAC 3 630000000 | § 337,420.38 | ¢ (2547.00} § 063488238 1 100% |5 661434438 | § 20.538.00 | § 663488238 |5 - s 0.548.20004 | § 86688144 | 8 -
CMConl Sunsel Pool & Spa_{Foal s 3 - 3 2280000 |8 s s 2280000 | 100% |5 80000 | § . i 2280000 | § - 5 2280000 | 3 - 5 =
2 Uil Plumbang 5 - 5 = $ = z - EOnvee [ 8 - s - 3 - : ] = ;3 = |5 - -]
£1-02 FHP/SNN General Trades 5 54360000 | § . $ $ 53460000 | 100% | % 534.80000 | § - $ 534,800.00 | $ - $ 52025400 | 5 534800 | §
93 FHP/SNN (Goneral Condidlors | § 1 40244 | 5 1ATIBTY | S {10413370) 5 121008545 | 100% | % 121212048 | 5 2UMOE S 121608545 | § = 5 105683835 | 8 1010902 [ $ -
94 FHP/SNN CM Fes [5%) 5 71720803 | § - 3 > : 71720803 | 100% | % 71720893 | § . 5 TITI0N03 | 8 = $ 717.208903 | § . $
95 FHPISNN Pre-Can Feos s 17191300 | 5 = 3 = 5 17191300 | 100% |S 7101300 |8 - $ 17101300 [ £ - s Ara R AR - $ N
8008 FHP/SNN Bond/insurance g 55009612 | § > 3 - $ 550,000.12 | 100% [$ 55000812 | $ - $ 550.006.12 | § = $ 55090812 | $ - 3 0,00
[} FHP/SNN Quick Pay Subs 5 5155053 | § a 3 - 3 5155063 | 100% | § 5155053 |5 - $ 5155053 | £ L 5 4073375 [ & 1BIBTE (S -
101 FHPISHN IGC - Reimbursable | & 32373661 | § - $ - 8 323 738.81 100% | § 32373681 |8 - 3 32373861 [ 8 = 3 32373061 | § - 3 -
111 5 = $ E $ - 0% s - $ - $ = ] - $ =13 - $
121 ] 48358300 15 (40358300){ 5 - 5 - oMY | 8 - - - $ = 5 . 3 L -1 = 5 -
131 5 JWIH2100 1S (202621 ﬁﬂ\‘ $ . 3 - #DIvio! | § - 3 . 3 S 3 * $ = |3 . 3 :
141 . 5 i 5 - 3 - oD | 3 - 5 = $ = 3 - 3 =15 = 3 -
151 - $ = $ . % - #DIV/O! | § - $ - $ = $ s 3 - 15 . S
18.1 15854081 | % Epss el s - H - SOt | § - 5 . 3 . 3 - 5 o & 1 * £ >
TOTAL § 159 58418 f0.00} 0.00)j§ 15, 100% |$ 1595995588 | S 23,91996 | 5 1508387584 | § . $ 1583103460 |$ 152,841.24 0.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $15,983,875.84 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $15,983,875.84
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,983,875.84 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,983,875.84
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $15,831,034.60
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,983,875.84 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $152,841.24
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed

That neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Tz

Jeremy Seyller
Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this E day of M ,.2022.
X

[} ac P

Notary Pubhg )

My Commission expires: é Z( - &q)

CAISHLIN P ONEILL

jal Seal .
Sig of Illinois

May 21, 2024

Notary Public - S‘tate
My Commission Expires




	Corliss HS Renovations #18
	Pages from PA#18 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApp018_20220708

